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FDIC and Bank Contacts – Foreclosed Construction Sites 
 
 
FDIC 
 
Ken Yopp (Dallas, TX)    (972) 761-8442 
(FDIC Owned Properties) 
 
Len Lenard (Dallas, TX)    (972) 560-3602 
(Bank Owned Properties under   mlenard@fdic.gov 
 FDIC Receivership)   
 
Peter Besrutschko (Jacksonville, FL)  (904) 256-3836 
       pbesrutschko@fdic.gov 
 
BB&T 
 
Zach Gobbler     (678) 762-5209 
 
Certus Bank 
 
Heather Jones     (864) 478-1311 
       HeatherJones@certusbank.com 
 
Community and Southern Bank 
 
Tom Gabey      (770) 652-6671 
Response Environmental Services 
 
Peoples Bank and Trust 
1899 Buford Hwy 
Buford, GA  30518 
 
Ted A. Williams     (678) 714-4439 (Direct) 
       (678) 714-9152 (FAX) 
 
Regions Bank 
1901 6th Avenue North, 17th Floor 
Birmingham, AL  35203 
ALBH21702B 
 
Tina (St. John) Bryan (Birmingham, AL)  (205) 264-4625 

   (205) 264-0267 (FAX) 
       tina.st.john@regions.com 
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Royal Canadian Bank (USA) 
500 W. Morgan Street 
Durham, NC  27701 
 
Steve Deluca  (Durham, NC)   (919) 687-3526 (Direct) 
       steve.deluca@rbc.com 
 
Jim White      (404) 495-6252  
       (404) 895-8625 (Mobile) 
       james.h.white@rbc.com 
 
 
State Bank and Trust 
 
Bryan Barton      (404) 266-4692 
3399 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 2090 
Atlanta, GA  30326 
 
 
SunTrust Bank 
 
Andrew Kroll, Senior Vice President  (404) 658-4618 
Asset Management – OREO Group  (404) 230-5435 (FAX) 
25 Park Place, 8th Floor 
Atlanta, GA  30303     andrew.kroll@suntrust.com 
 
 
Synovus Bank 
 
W. Wade Beavers     (770) 534-8605  
 
        
United Community Bank 
 
Donnie Chapman, Vice President   (678) 581-8363 
635 Whitlock Avenue 
Marietta, GA  30064     donnie_chapman@ucbi.com 
 
 
Wells Fargo (Wachovia) 
 
Jack Richardson     (770) 319-3269 
       (678) 451-3048 (Mobile) 


